Resolution No., 65-86

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Federal Government has approved a sum in the amount of
$390,704,00 to finance the Neighborhood Youth Corps of the Economic
Opportunity Act of 1964, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is required, under the law, to contribute ten percent of
this sum as and for its share of the cost of the project, and

WHEREAS, it is estimated that for payroll taxes, vehicle rental and for play-
ground equipment, the sum of $36,969,00 will be needed.

BE IT RESOLVED that the sum of $36,969.00 is hereby appropriated out of Tribal
Funds on depogit with the Government to be used for the following
purposes and amounts:

Payroll taxes on 490 children $24,081,00
Vehicle Rental 6,888,00
Playground Equipment 6,000,00

$36,969.00

The foregoing resolution was on June 2, 1965 duly adopted by a vote of 10
for and_ 0 _against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Trite,
pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (k) of the Amended
Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and
approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Secticn
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat, 984),

Chairman of the Tribal éouncil
Received in Superintendent's 0ffiese

JUN 11 1965 7%«/;/ ey

(Date} . Secretary the Tribal Coiggil

ﬁ%@ Resolution No, 65-86



